

T.S-26/09 (CIS-199/15)  
( CNR-WBWM 11-000004-2005)

**Order no.160 Dated 11/05/2022**

Today is fixed for appearance & S/R.  
Parties files their respective hazira through Ld. Adv.  
No appearance is made by the deft. no 6/ ka to 6/ una hence,  
the instant suit shall be heard exparte against the said deft.

Fix 08-06-2022 for S/R upon deft. no 05/kha.

S/d- Riha Trivedi  
Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) Addl. Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB 01318.