

T.S-26/06 (CIS-199/15)

Order No 168 Dated-03/02/2023

Today is fixed for S/R.
Parties files there respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.
No S/R has yet been received.

Fix : 02/03/2023 for S/R upon defendant no 5/kha.

S/d- Riha Trivedi
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.
Judicial Code- WB01318

Order No 212 Dated-03/02/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate behalf of defendant files a petition praying for tmie for furthe examination of D.W-1 on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for adjournment is

Fix: 01/03/2023 for further examination in chief of D.W-1

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.
Judicial Code- WB01318

Order No 33 Dated-03/02/2023

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.
Plaintiff and state defendant files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files an affidavit-in-chief namely Samirulla Gazi,
and examined in full and before being discharged.
Ld. Advocate orally submits that no witness is adduced.

Fix: 15/02/2023 for ex parte argument.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.
Judicial Code- WB01318