

T.S-26/09 (CIS-199/15)

Order No 169 Dated-02/03/2023

Today is fixed for S/R.

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

No S/R has yet been received. It appears from the record that S.R stage is pending since long, So plaintiff is directed to take fresh step upon defendant No.5/kha.

Fix: 23/03/2023 for taking fresh step upon defendant no. 5/kha.

S/d- Friha Trivedi

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.  
Judicial Code- WB01318

J.misc (p.emp)-13/22 (CIS-2/19)

Order No. 28 dated 02/03/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

P.W-1 is further cross examination in full and before being discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for adducing

P.W-2 for evidence.

Prayer for adjournment by petitioner is allowed

Fix: 27/03/2023 for evidence of P.W-2.

S/d- Riha Trivedi  
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.  
Judicial Code WB01318