

T.S- 26/09 (CIS-199/15
(CNR- WBWM11-000004-2005)

Order No. 140 Dated 10/09/25

Today is fixed for hearing on acceptance of C. Report.
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate. No hearing on C. Report.
Accordingly suit is adjourned today.

Fix : 10/11/2025 for hearing and acceptane of C. Report.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 03 Dated 28/01/2025

Record is put up today, on strength of a put-up petition, filed by the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Put up petition is **allowed**.

Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary correction of Judgement and Decree on the ground stated therein.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

Heard Considered, it is perused the record Jugement passed on 25/06/25 it is evident that the J.L No. 1799 Suit property is 179, but in the Judgement and Decree of the suit it has been written as J.L No. 1799, and it is clerical mistake. Hence, need to be corrected as J.L 179 and

D.A is directed to necessary order to CIS system.

Civi Judge (Jr. Div)Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.
Judicial Code- WB 01479

